





## C.L.G. Chill Chartha www.clgchillchartha.com

Foirm Iarratais Ballraíochta Faoí-aois 2022 Club Membership Application Form for Juvenile Members 2022

being a Parent/Guardian of
by apply to CLG Chill Chartha for Juvenile Membership of the Club and of Cumann Lúthchleas Gael / nann Peil na mBan for my child
/
Team:
S:
ck if you are happy to receive updates via text [ ]
1; I as Parent/Guardian of give permission for named to participate in C.L.G. Chill Chartha games, training and other related activities.
2: Note: Parents/Guardians are obliged to disclose any information regarding medication which may impact on your child's welfare or behaviour while participating in our sports
Details of my child's special needs and/or medical history (i.e. details of known allergies, conditions or medications ) are as follows:
In the event of illness or injury, I give permission for medical treatment to be administered where considered by a nominated first aider, or by suitably qualified medical practitioners. If I cannot be contacted and my child needs emergency hospital treatment, I authorise a qualified medical practitioner to provide emergency treatment or medication. YES NO  In the interest of player welfare, CLG Chill Chartha will record injuries sustained by playing members during training and/or during matches. You can request a copy of these at any time.

- Section 3: I agree that photographs or recorded images may be taken during or at sports related activities, which may include my Child and may subsequently be used in the promotion of our Games. YES NO I am aware that we may withdraw consent at any time by contacting the Club secretary in writing.
- **Section 4:** C.L.G. Chill Chartha adopts the GAA Code of Behaviour to address the minimum appropriate levels of behaviour, practice and conduct required from our Young Players, Coaches, Mentors, Supporters, Parents/Guardians, and Referees. With this the club commits to maintaining an enjoyable and safe environment for all. We ask all players to sign up to the Club's Code of Behaviour.
- **Section 5:** I understand it is now mandatory that all players wear a protective gum shield at both team training and home/ away matches. I agree to provide my child with a protective gum shield for this purpose.

**Section 6:** I accept our duties and responsibilities in accordance with our child's role(s) within the club as set out in the Code of Best Practice of CLG Chill Chartha Data Protection.

## **Section 7:** I understand that:

- (1) The personal data on this form will be used by the Club and the GAA/LGFA for the purpose of registering and maintaining my/our membership;
- (2) The personal data will be retained by the Club and the GAA/LGFA for such period as my/our membership subsists;
- (3) I can resign my child from membership by writing to the Club or the GAA/LGFA and my personal data will then be erased unless there is a need for the Club to retain it;
- (4) I am aware that my child's personal data will be used for administrative purposes such as team sheets, referee reports, disciplinary matters, injury reports, transfers, sanctions, permits and for statistical purposes;
- (5) I am aware that if I do not provide my child's personal data, their membership cannot be registered with the Club and the GAA/LGFA.